
Owlkids Books

RIGHTS  
CATALOGUE

Spring 2024



SPRING 2024 RIGHTS CATALOGUE

2

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Frontlist	   3 

Fall 2024 Titles	   3 

Spring 2025 Titles	 10

Spring 2024 Titles	 18 

Backlist	 20 

Picture Books	 20 

Informational Picture Books	 28 

Non-Fiction	 29 

Graphic Novels	 32 

Fiction	 33 

Other Series	 34 

Index	 36

How to Staycation Like a Snail
Written by Naseem Hrab • Illustrated by Kelly Collier

Snail is an epic explorer. Well … kind of. He especially 
loves the quiet things about adventures, like reading 
maps, collecting souvenirs, and finding wonder around 
every corner. And Snail knows that not all adventures 
need to be far-away—they can also be near-away!—
which is why he and Stump choose a vacation right at 
home: a staycation! They smell the smells, listen for the 
sounds, and take in the sights—and then they notice 
something so spectacular that they’re able to see their 
neighbourhood from a whole new perspective.

Picture Book • Fall 2024 
40 pages • 9 x 10 • Ages 4–7

Don’t Miss These Recent  
Awards and Accolades

A Star Explodes (page 28) 
• A Children’s Book Council Outstanding Science Trade  
	  Book List selection, 2024 
• A Canadian Children’s Book Centre Best Books  
	  for Kids and Teens selection, 2023 
• An Ontario Library Association Best Bets  
	 Top 10 selection, 2023 
• A TD Summer Reading Club selection, 2024 
 
 
Becoming Bionic and Other Ways  
Science Is Making Us Super (page 31) 

• A Children’s Book Council Outstanding Science  
	  Trade Book List selection, 2024 
• A Forest of Reading Yellow Cedar Award nominee, 2023 
• A TD Summer Reading Club selection, 2024
 
 
 
 
Princess Pru and  
the Ogre on the Hill (page 24) 
• A Forest of Reading Blue Spruce award nominee, 2023 
• A Canadian Children’s Book Centre Best Books For  
	 Kids and Teens selection, 2023

  
100 Chapatis (page 27) 
• An Ezra Jack Keats Award nominee, 2024 
• A Toronto Public Library First and  
	 Best list selection, 2023

 
Dig, Dance, Dive (page 30) 
• Winner of the California Reading Association  
	 EUREKA! Nonfiction Children’s Book Award, 2023 
• A Texas Library Association Texas Topaz Nonfiction  
	 Reading list selection, 2023

One Tiny Bubble (page 28) 
• Ezra Jack Keats Award nominee, 2024 
• Winner of the Society of Children’s Book Writers  
	 and Illustrators  
• Crystal Kite Member Choice Award, 2023 
• Winner of the Alcuin Society Awards for Excellence  
	 in Book Design, 2022 

3

Nominated three times,  
in 2018, 2022, and 2023, for the 
 BOP Bologna Prize for the Best 

Children's Publishers of the  
Year in North America. 

 
Thank you to all of our wonderful  
clients who support us and have  

recognized us with these nominations! 
—The Owlkids Books Rights Team

Fall 2024

How to Party Like a Snail
  Praise for How to Party Like a Snail:

Picture Book • Fall 2022 
40 pages • 9 x 10 • Ages 4–7 

Rights sold: Korean

Also in this series:

	 “A wildly charming, earnestly rendered 
	 ‘SHHHellebration of the SHHHush.’”  
	 —Publishers Weekly (STARRED REVIEW)

	 • CBC Best Canadian Books for Kids, 2022 

	 • Cybils (Children and Young Adult Book Lovers’) 
	    Literary Award finalist, 2022 

	 • Great Lakes Great Books Award (Michigan Reading  
	   Association) finalist, 2023 

	 • Joan Betty Stuchner Oy Vey! Funniest Children’s Book 
	   Award finalist, 2023



Squirrel-ish 
Written and illustrated by Bambi Edlund

At the park, squirrels get all the free peanuts, and 
nobody screams when they scamper around. But for 
Rat, it’s all screams and no nuts … that is, until he 
comes up with a plan to solve his problem: Be more 
squirrel-ish! A hilarious tale about a tail and exploring 
the feeling that the grass is always greener for others, 
sending a gentle reminder about the benefits of being 
true to yourself.

Picture Book • Fall 2024 
32 pages • 9 x 9 • Ages 4–7 

Rights sold: Dutch

Three City Kitties
Written and illustrated by Ashley Barron

Three city kitties live in an apartment on a busy 
street. They sit side-by-side in the window, watching 
the world go by. What else do city kitties do? They 
take a nap, hide from a delivery person, and play in 
a box. They beg for food and chase each other up 
and down the walls. This upbeat story playfully 
follows a day in the life of three indoor cats, with 
vibrant art that offers lots to explore on every page.

Picture Book • Fall 2024 
32 pages • 9 x 9 • Ages 3–7

Mummy and Me: A Monster’s Tale
Written and illustrated by Danesh Mohiuddin

Wee Wolf loves his Mummy, and he has all kinds of  
ways to show it. During a night in the life of these two 
monsters, Wee Wolf joins in all of Mummy’s routines and 
is perfectly well-behaved … as much as a wee monster can 
be. This is a laugh-out-loud story about a parent’s trials 
and tribulations with a young child, and about the 
boundless love a parent and child have for each other 
through it all.

Picture Book • Fall 2024 
32 pages • 9 x 9 • Ages 3–6

It’s Okay, Just Ask
Written by Monique Leonardo Carlos • Illustrated by Salini Perera

When a young girl moves to a new country with her 
family, and everything seems different, she is filled with 
questions. Her mother always tells her, “It’s okay, just ask,” 
and so she does. As time goes on, her mother’s gentle 
reminder guides the girl through moments of frustration 
and confusion and helps her face changes with curiosity, 
empathy, and optimism.

Picture Book • Fall 2024 
32 pages • 9 x 9.75 • Ages 4–7

4   5

Fall 2024Fall 2024



What About an Octopus?
A Fact-Filled Underwater Adventure
Written by Deborah Kerbel • Illustrated by Dawn Lo

A curious child dives into a friendship with a playful 
octopus in this charming blend of fact and fiction.  
While the young girl whimsically observes her new 
friend’s sometimes surprising behavior, a brief fact on 
each spread provides readers with context and further 
understanding of these fascinating sea creatures. 
Includes a list of additional octopus facts.

Informational  
Picture Book • Fall 2024 
32 pages • 9 x 10 • Ages 3–7

The Weedflower
Written by Elizabeth Davaze • Illustrated by Marianne Ferrer

One day, a small flower sprouts between the concrete 
and rubber turf on Sam’s gray schoolyard. At first, no 
one else notices, but Sam encourages its growth, and 
soon other students join in. Under their care, the flower 
grows and grows, until its enormous leaves sprawl far 
and wide, brightening the once gloomy playground. 
However, where the students see wonder, the adults only 
see a weed. They decide the weedflower has to go, but 
Sam and her friends are determined to make it stay.  
A lighthearted modern fable about the power of nature 
to spark joy and defy the odds.

Picture Book • Fall 2024 
32 pages • 8.25 x 11 • Ages 4–8

I Wonder About Worlds
Discovering Planets and Exoplanets
Written by James Gladstone • Illustrated by Yaara Eshet

One night, a child goes stargazing with their parent, sparking 
the child’s curiosity. They imagine rocketing through the Milky 
Way to visit the exoplanets beyond our own solar system. The 
child lands their spaceship on an Earth-like exoplanet where 
they discover that, unlike Earth, there are no people—and so 
they soon decide it’s time to return home to the world they 
know and love best. Nonfiction sidebars accompany the 
wonder-filled text to inform readers about the cosmic worlds 
that the child encounters on their imagined journey.

Informational 
Picture Book • Fall 2024 
32 pages • 9 x 12 • Ages 4–8

   76    7

Fall 2024Fall 2024

The Mango Monster 
Written by Derek Mascarenhas • Illustrated by Meneka Repka

Someone is stealing mangoes from the family mango 
tree. Could it be a mango monster? Marianne and her 
sidekick cousin, Zoe, are determined to find out. At 
first, their attempts to catch the culprit come up empty. 
But setting an overnight triple trap brings surprising 
results. This tasty picture book with a rich Goan  
setting serves up the suspense of a small mystery, the 
camaraderie of cousins, and the delight of a sweet, 
juicy mango that is even more delicious when shared.

Picture Book • Fall 2024 
32 pages • 9 x 9 • Ages 4–7



Bee & Flea and the Fall Fiasco
Written by Anna Humphrey • Illustrated by Mike Deas

In the third and final installment of the series, the weather 
is turning cold, and Bee notices that the animals in the big 
backyard are acting … odd. Flea is uncharacteristically 
sleepy, the yard is strangely quiet, and then there’s the 
commotion at the compost heap—a huge, round, orange 
object is looming over the earthworms! Bee and her new 
friend, Fuzz, a woolly bear caterpillar, can’t convince a very 
tired Flea to help, so Bee turns to her old bee colony for 
backup. But she soon learns that the insects and other 
critters are merely slowing down and adapting to get  
through winter.

Chapter Book • Fall 2024 
144 pages • 6 x 8.25 • Ages 6–9

Katrina Hyena, Stand-up
Comedian
Written by Sophie Kohn • Illustrated by Aparna Varma

Most spotted hyenas laugh as a warning that danger 
is near. But not Katrina. Katrina laughs because she 
thinks everything in the world is sooo funny! This 
frustrates her clan—every time Katrina laughs, they 
think she’s in danger and rush to help her. And this 
is no laughing matter because the hyena clan has a 
real danger to contend with: Gary the Lion! But in 
the end, Katrina really does get the last laugh when 
she achieves her dream.

Early Reader • Fall 2024 
64 pages • 6 x 8 • Ages 5–8

   98

Fall 2024Fall 2024

A Meerkat Diary 
My Journey into the Wild World  
of a Meerkat Mob
Written and photographed by Suzi Eszterhas

World-renowned wildlife photographer Suzi Eszterhas 
embarks on another exciting trip, this time to the heart  
of the Kalahari Desert in Botswana, where she meets  
some meerkats. Through a series of diary entries and a 
collection of remarkable photographs, readers will enjoy a 
unique and personal account as Suzi and her team closely 
observe a busy meerkat mob that includes five very lively 
young pups who must be taught to survive in a sometimes-
dangerous habitat.

Non-Fiction • Fall 2024 
40 pages • 7.5 x 9.5 • Ages 7–10

A Junior Library  
Guild Selection, 2024

Chapter Book • Spring 2022 
120 pages • 6 x 8.25 • Ages 6–9 

Also in this series: 

Flea, the one and only agent of the Fenced-in-area Law Enforcement Agency (F.L.E.A.), 
joins forces with Bee to solve crime in their big backyard home. Lively black-and-white 
illustrations bring this unlikely crime-fighting duo to life in a funny, accessible, and 
educational STEM chapter book series.

Chapter Book • Spring 2023 
128 pages • 6 x 8.25 • Ages 6–9



Hugs Are (Not) for Everybody
Written by Ella Russell • Illustrated by Udayana Lugo

The delightful characters from Pink Is for Everybody are 
back to celebrate a birthday! On such a happy day, there 
are hugs all around. Because hugs are for everybody … 
aren’t they? Maybe some people prefer a high five, for 
example. Or better yet, a silly, super-secret handshake! 
All you have to do is ask. This important story about 
respecting personal boundaries shows how there are lots 
of fun, creative, and inclusive ways to express friendship 
and love for the non-huggers of the world.

Bunny Made Tea
Written and illustrated by Amanda Baehr Fuller

Bunny wants to sip tea alone in their cozy den. But every 
time they brew a cup, visitors show up and want tea too. 
There never seems to be enough tea for Bunny, until one 
tiny visitor notices Bunny’s problem. Carefully following 
Bunny’s steps, they brew a perfect cup and leave the 
surprise at Bunny’s door. Alone at last, Bunny drinks tea. 
This simple picture book explores themes of kindness, 
sharing, and gratitude.

Picture Book • Spring 2025 
32 pages • 9 x 9 • Ages 3–6

Picture Book • Spring 2025 
32 pages • 7.75 x 9.5 • Ages 3–7

Spring 2025Spring 2025

10    11

Pink Is for Everybody 
Written by Ella Russell • Illustrated by Udayana Lugo 

Praise for Pink Is for Everybody:

Picture Book • Spring 2022 
24 pages • 7.75 x 9.5 • Ages 3–7 

Rights sold: Dutch, French 
(N.America), Portuguese 

“An inspirational ode to inclusion, acceptance, and  
diversity ... This utterly delightful picture book teaches 
readers of all ages the importance of being who you are  
while also reminding them that pink is for everybody.”  
— Quill & Quire 
 

	 • CBC Best Canadian Books for Kids, 2022 

	 • CBC Kids Reads joint winner, 2023 

	 • Canadian Children’s Book Centre Best Books for  
	    Kids and Teens, 2022 

	 • Bookstagang Best Read Aloud Picture Books, 2022

I Need Pants!
Written by Susan Sweet • Illustrated by Cailin Doherty

At the start of this highly absurd and immensely funny, 
fishy tale, Fish has a wish. A wish for pants. But Octopus 
says pants are not for fish. Fish don’t have legs! So Fish 
wishes for something else. A pair of fuzzy bunny slippers! 
But Octopus points out that fish have flippers, not feet! 
For every fish wish, Octopus has a rational rebuttal … 
until a confession from Octopus leads the two friends to 
an important discovery: your own happiness doesn’t have 
to make sense to anyone but you. 

Picture Book • Spring 2025 
24 pages • 10 x 8.5 • Ages 3–7

Companion title: 

Not final art Not final art 



The Eidi Bag 
Written by Shazia Afzal • Illustrated by Shiva Delsooz

Sarah is excited to celebrate Eid al-Fitr in her new 
country. Although her mother warns her that things 
might be different than they were in Pakistan, she is 
unfazed—she has her Eidi bag ready to hold gifts of 
money. Unfortunately, no one pays any attention to 
Sarah’s waiting Eidi bag! But later that day, friends and 
family offer gifts that give Sarah a new perspective and 
appreciation for the traditions of her adopted country.

Picture Book • Spring 2025 
32 pages • 8.5 x 10.5 • Ages 4–7

Patty Dreams 
Written by Nadia L. Hohn • Illustrated by Sahle Robinson

After moving away from Jamaica where his father 
owned a bakery, a young boy misses the delicious, flaky 
Jamaican patties that made the bakery so famous. He 
begs his father to make the patties for him in their new 
country, but his father is too exhausted from working 
long hours at a factory. So one night, the boy takes 
matters into his own hands … A story of immigration 
and belonging.

Picture Book • Spring 2025 
32 pages • 10 x 8 • Ages 4–7

Hannah and the Wrong Note
Written by Shane Goth • Illustrated by Sara Gagnon-Dumont

Hannah dreams of becoming a famous musician who  
can play every note perfectly. When a wrong note ruins 
everything at her school concert, Hannah is devastated.  
But her younger sister, Jenny, thinks wrong notes are fun  
and dances along joyfully. Slowly, Hannah is inspired to 
experiment with music. The results are not quite perfect,  
fun to create, and all her own. This sibling story gently 
nudges those with perfectionistic tendencies to embrace  
the process and see mistakes as opportunities for growth.

Picture Book • Spring 2025 
32 pages • 8.5 x 11 • Ages 4–7

12    13

Ready, Set, Mango!
Written by Tamla Young • Illustrated by Raz Latif

Cousins Tee and Dee are the best of friends … and the most 
competitive of friends. They argue over who’s the best at 
everything. When Auntie sends them out to pick mangoes, 
the two girls bicker over who will find the best fruit—until 
something better distracts them. Beautiful, shiny, black 
pebbles! The girls scramble to collect the shiniest pebbles, 
the roundest pebbles, and the most pebbles, arguing all the 
while. Suddenly the girls spot a goat—pooping shiny black 
pebbles! The girls erupt into laughter when they realize 
what they’ve been fighting over and end the day enjoying 
delicious mangoes together.

Picture Book • Spring 2025 
 32 pages • 9 x 9 • Ages 4–7

Spring 2025Spring 2025

Not final art Not final art 



What Makes a Bird? 
Written by Megan Pomper • Illustrated by Mariah Hoekstra

Do feathers make a bird? Is it a beak that’s 
important? Or is a bird a bird because it has 
wings? Who gets to decide? This thoughtful 
meditation on what makes a bird similar or 
different, ordinary or unique, will encourage 
kids to reflect on what makes us human and to 
question the world around them.

Informational  
Picture Book • Spring 2025 
32 pages • 9 x 10 • Ages 5–8

Marty at My Birthday Party 
Written and illustrated by Katie Arthur

Henry has invited his new friend, Marty, to his birthday 
party. But the night before the party, his mind starts 
spinning: What if Marty doesn’t have fun? What if she 
doesn’t like the cake or thinks his apartment is too small? 
But every time Henry worries that something bad will 
happen, his older sister comes up with something good 
that might happen instead … A gentle story that will help 
kids conquer a common fear: that someone might not like 
you once they see who you really are.

14    15

Junior  
Graphic Novel • Spring 2025 

32 pages • 7 x 9 • Ages 4–7

Spring 2025Spring 2025

Otis & Peanut Find a Way
Written by Naseem Hrab • Illustrated by Kelly Collier

These three new heartwarming stories in the third 
installment of the Otis & Peanut series highlight the true 
friendship between a long-haired guinea pig and a naked 
mole rat. In “The Trip,” Otis realizes the value of going 
somewhere without going anywhere. In “The Stone,” 
Peanut helps Otis come to terms with his most cherished 
memories. And in “The Visit,” Otis and Peanut prepare 
for a quick visit from someone very special.

Graphic Novel • Spring 2025 
80 pages • 7 x 8 • Ages 6–8

Graphic Novel • Spring 2024 
80 pages • 7 x 8 • Ages 6–8 

Rights sold: Catalan, Spanish 
A Junior Library Guild Selection, 2024 

Also in this series: 

Praise for Otis & Peanut:  
“Changes large and small are approached sensitively in this graphic novel for 
evolving readers ... A tender friendship story for the ages.”—Kirkus Reviews

“[Otis and Peanut] bravely follow in the footsteps of Frog and Toad and George 
and Martha.” —The New York Times

Graphic Novel • Spring 2023 
80 pages • 7 x 8 • Ages 6–8 

Rights sold: Catalan, Italian, Spanish 
A Junior Library Guild Selection, 2023

Not final art Not final art 



 

Chomp-O-Rama 
The Strange Ways That Animals Eat 
Written by Maria Birmingham • Illustrated by Kyle Reed

This companion to Snooze-O-Rama playfully compares 
the ways animals and human eat, giving young readers 
plenty of reason to relish moments in their daily routine 
that they might otherwise take for granted. Lively, 
informative text and vibrant, humorous illustrations 
present twelve food-focused scenarios in this inventive, 
engaging, and surprisingly relatable introduction to 
animal behavior that kids will love to laugh and learn 
along with. 

Non-Fiction • Spring 2025 
32 pages • 8.5 x 10 • Ages 4–8

Spring 2025Spring 2025

16 17

Dogs vs. Humans  
A Showdown of the Senses 
Written by Stephanie Gibeault • Illustrated by Bambi Edlund

In a showdown of the senses, who do you think 
would win, dog or human? That is the question 
being explored in this fun, sense-by-sense look at the 
ways dogs perceive the world and how it compares to 
the ways we humans do. Full of fascinating facts and 
lively illustrations and featuring a wide range of dogs 
and humans, the competition comes to a sense-
sational conclusion that is sure to satisfy curious 
readers of both species.

Non-Fiction • Spring 2025 
32 pages • 9.75 x 9 • Ages 6–9

Making Sense of Dog Senses 
How Our Furry Friends Experience 
the World 
Written by Stephanie Gibeault • Illustrated by Raz Latif

A playful, fact-filled exploration of how dogs experience the 
world. By examining a dog’s sight, hearing, taste, touch, and 
smell from both an evolutionary and scientific perspective, 
kids will come to understand the canine point of view. 
Including hands-on activities that let readers experience a 
dog’s sensory abilities for themselves, this book provides kids 
with new insight into their pets, fostering empathy and an 
appreciation for different perspectives—and making for 
better dog-human friendships.

Non-Fiction • Spring 2024 
48 pages • 8.5 x 9.5 • Ages 8–12

A Junior Library  
Guild Selection, 2024

And for middle-grade readers: 

Snooze-O-Rama 
The Strange Ways That Animals Sleep 
Written by Maria Birmingham • Illustrated by Kyle Ree 

Praise for Snooze-O-Rama: 

Non-Fiction • Spring 2021 
32 pages • 8.5 x 10 • Ages 4–8 

Rights sold: German

Companion title: 

“A fun and factual title, sure to be a bedtime favorite.”  
  —School Library Journal

	 • Canadian Children’s Book Centre Best Books  
	    for Kids and Teens, 2021 

	 • Forest of Reading Silver Birch Express nominee  
	   (Ontario Library Association), 2022 

	 • Grand Canyon Reader Award nominee  
	   (Arizona Library Association), 2024

Not final art Not final art 



   19

Our Woolly Bear
By Katie Arthur

Picture Book | Hardcover 
8.75 x 11.25 in. 
32 pages  
Ages 4–7

18

Spring 2024 BooksSpring 2024 Books

Rumie Goes Rafting 
By Meghan Marentette

Picture Book | Hardcover
9.5 x 8 in. 
36 pages 
Ages 3–7

Rights sold: Dutch

The Blue Bowl
By Flo Leung

Picture Book | Hardcover
10 x 8 in. 
32 pages 
Ages 4–7

The Keeper of Stars
By Jennifer Harris, Dorothy Leung

Picture Book | Hardcover
8.25 x 11 in. 
32 pages 
Ages 3–7

A Junior Library Guild  
selection, 2024

One Giant Leap
By Thao Lam

Picture Book | Hardcover 
10 x 8.5 in.
48 pages 
3–7

* Check out more from  
Thao Lam on page 25! *

The Little Regent 
By Yewande Daniel-Ayoade, Ken Daley

Picture Book | Hardcover
9 x 10 in.  
44 pages  
Ages 4–8

Rights sold: English (West Africa), 
Portuguese

Princess Pru  
and the Switcharoo
By Maureen Fergus, Danesh Mohiuddin

Picture Book | Hardcover 
9 x 9 in. 
32 pages 
Ages 4–7 

* Look for Book #1 on page 24! * 

Hugo's Haunted Handbook
By Dave Whamond

Junior Graphic Novel | Hardcover
6.75 x 8.5 in. 
32 pages 
Ages 5–8

The Weird Sisters:  
A Coop, Some Goop, and a Sandwich 
By Mark David Smith, Kari Rust

Chapter Book | Hardcover
5.5 x 7.25 in.
112 pages 
Ages 6–9 
 
Rights sold: Ukrainian
 
* Look for the first two books in the series on page 33! * 

The Noisy Puddle:  
A Vernal Pool Through the Seasons
By Linda Booth Sweeney, Miki Sato 

Informational Picture Book | Hardcover
10 x 8.25 in.
 32 pages 
Ages 4–8

Do Hippos Brush Their Teeth?  
How Animals Cate for Their Bodies
By Etta Kaner, Jenna Piechota

Non-Fiction | Hardcover
7.5 x 9 in. 
32 pages 
Ages 4–8

* Look for the first three books in the series on page 30! *

Wake Up, Little Pin!  
The Story of a Sleepy Sapling
By Loretta Garbutt, Marianne Ferrer

Informational Picture Book | Hardcover
8.25 x 10.5 in. 
32 pages 
Ages 4–7

A charming and unique ode to natural curiosity, outdoor 
discovery, and the beauty found in small, fleeting things.

A playful wordless story about the power of imagination 
and creativity in play, and a celebration of a child’s talent for 
making the everyday magical.

An ambitious yet impatient little critter seeks adventure outside 
their cozy forest home in a story of innovation and curiosity. 

A little girl is tasked with ruling her West African village in this  
empowering story about breaking from tradition and leading with  
your heart.

A young boy, with help from family, comes to appreciate a unique sense 
of belonging within his two cultures through his favourite foods. 

A timeless and magical bedtime adventure about the power of 
love and imagination.

The Paper Bag Princess meets The Parent Trap in this unconventional fairy 
tale about a quick-witted princess and her ogre buddy trading places.

A handy (and somewhat silly) guidebook that will help you get rid  
of your ghost! Or will it? 

The fourth title in the Do Animals series explores how animals keep clean 
and healthy--much like the ways humans take care of their bodies.

It’s early spring, and Mother Pin Oak enlists the help of her forest  
family to wake her sleepy sapling in this story celebrating the  
reciprocal relationships in forest ecosystems. 

Our three sleuthing sisters become aware of how their spells affect others 
in book three of the hilarious magical mystery Weird Sisters series.

A lyrical and immersive dip into the noisy, magical world of a vernal pool.



   21

Busy Baby Animals
By Suzi Eszterhas

Board Book 
7 x 7 in.
24 pages 
Ages 0–3

.

.

Themes:  
Babies;  
Cultural diversity; 
Intergenerational 
sharing

Themes:  
Baby animals; Wildlife 
photography; Family

Themes:  
Babies;  
Cultural diversity; 
Intergenerational 
sharing

Upsy-Daisy, Baby!
By Susan Hughes,  
Ashley Barron

Board Book
6.5 x 6.5 in.
24 pages
Ages 0–3

Themes:  
Baby’s second 
birthday; Early  
learning concepts; 
Early milestones

Themes:  
Favorite toys;  
Imagination and play;  
Word recognition 
strategies

Up! 
How Families Around the 
World Carry Their Little One
By Susan Hughes,  
Ashley Barron

Hardcover
8.25 x 8 in.
32 pages
Ages 2–5

Panda Opposites
By Suzi Eszterhas

Board Book
7 x 7 in.
24 pages
Ages 0–3

Rights sold: Danish, 
Japanese

Themes:  
Animals; Opposites; 
Wildlife photography

Available in Board Book format as:

Love You Head to Toe
By Ashley Barron

Hardcover
10 x 8 in.
32 pages
Ages 0–3

Themes:  
Companions; Familial
love; Newborn babies

Love You Head to Toe
By Ashley Barron

Board Book
6.5 x 6 in.
28 pages
Ages 0–3

Themes:  
Companions; Familial
love; Newborn babies

You  Are One 
By Sara O’Leary, 
Karen Klassen

Board Book
7.25 x 7.25 in.
24 pages
Ages 0–3

Rights sold:
Chinese (simplified)

Themes:  
Baby’s first 
birthday; Early  
learning concepts; 
Early milestones

You  Are Two 
By Sara O’Leary, 
Karen Klassen

Board Book
7.25 x 7.25 in.
24 pages
Ages 0–3

Rights sold:
Chinese (simplified)

A Fire Truck for Chuck 
By Annika Dunklee, Cathon

Board Book
7 x 7 in. 
26 pages
Ages 0–3

Rights sold: Turkish

Don’t Let Go! 
By Élisabeth Eudes-Pascal

Hardcover
8.5 x 6 in.
32 pages
Ages 2–5

Themes:  
Overcoming fears;
Social-emotional 
learning; self-esteem

I Love You Like... 
By Lori Joy Smith

Hardcover
8 x 8 in.
32 pages
Ages 2–5Themes:  

Comparisons;
Imagination and play;
Love

20

.

The Egg
By Geraldo Valério

Hardcover 
9.5 x 9.5 in. 
24 pages 
Ages 3–7Themes:  

Adoption; Found
family; Parental love

Barnaby
By Andry Curtis,
Kass Reich

Hardcover 
10 x 10 in.
32 pages 
Ages 3–7

Rights sold: Dutch

Themes:  
Self-esteem and 
self-reliance;  
New experiences;  
Alternative family; 
Empathy

.

Chaiwala!
By Priti Birla Maheshwari,
Ashley Barron

Hardcover 
8.25 x 8.25 in.
24 pages 
Ages 3–7

Themes:  
Cultures around the 
world; Senses and
sensation; Travel

Sprout, Seed, Sprout 
By Annika Dunklee,  
Carey Sookocheff

Hardcover 
9 x 7.5 in.
32 pages 
Ages 3–7

Rights sold: Korean,  
Turkish

Themes:  
Patience and  
perseverance;  
Characteristics of 
living things; Growth 
and changes in plants

William’s Getaway 
By Annika Dunklee,
Yong Ling Kang

Hardcover 
8.125 x 10 in.
32 pages 
Ages 3–7Themes:  

Compassion and  
empathy; Social- 
emotional learning; 
Siblings

The Midnight Club 
By Shane Goth,
Yong Ling Kang

Hardcover 
7.5 x 11 in.
40 pages 
Ages 3–7

Rights sold: Korean, 
Turkish

Themes:  
Siblings; Imagination 
and play; Bedtime

While We Wait
By Judy Ann Sadler,
Élodie Duhameau

Hardcover 
8.25 x 11 in.
32 pages 
Ages 3–7

Rights sold: French
(N. America)

Themes:  
Patience and  
self-regulation;
Imagination and play;
Multigenerational

Free
By Barroux

Hardcover
8 x 11.25 in.
40 pages
Ages 3–7

Rights sold: KoreanThemes:  
Self-Esteem and 
self-reliance;  
Humorous stories; 
Life skills and choices

See You Next Year 
By Andrew Larsen,
Todd Stewart

Hardcover
11 x 7.5 in.
32 Pages
Ages 3–7

Themes:  
Appreciating nature; 
Coping with change; 
Making new friends

Alice and Gert 
An Ant and  
Grasshopper Story 
By Helaine Becker,
Dena Seiferling
 
Hardcover
7.75 x 9.5 in.
24 pages
Ages 3−7

Themes:  
Fables; Art; 
Social-emotional 
learning

Picture BooksPicture Books

Available in Board Book format as:

.

When Rabbit Was  
 a Lion
By Eugenie Fernandes

Hardcover
9 x 9 in.
32 pages
Ages 3–7

Rights sold: Dutch, Turkish

Themes:  
Social-emotional 
learning; Friendship; 
Introverts and 
extroverts

I Do Not Like Stories
By Andrew Larsen,  
Carey Sookocheff 

Hardcover
7.5 x 9 in.
32 pages
Ages 3–7 

Rights sold: Korean

Themes:  
Growth mindset;  
Pet friendships; 
Social-emotional 
learning



A Park Connects Us
By Sarah Nelson,
Ellen Rooney

Hardcover 
10.5 x 9.5 in.
32 pages 
Ages 3–7 

Themes:  
Local communities; 
City and town life; 
Outdoor activities

22    23

Frogness
By Sarah Nelson,
Eugenie Fernandes

Hardcover
9.75 x 8.5 in.
32 pages
Ages 3–7

Rights sold: Turkish

Themes:  
Frogs and toads; 
Emotions and feelings; 
Senses and sensation; 
Science

Sloth at the Zoom
By Helaine Becker,  
Orbie

Paperback 
8.5 x 9.75 in.
40 pages 
Ages 3–7

Rights sold:  
French (N. America)

Themes:  
Zoos; Peer pressure; 
Humour

The Many Hats of  
Louie the Rat
By Sakshi Mangal  
 
Hardcover
8 x 10 in.
32 pages
Ages 3–7

Rights sold: 
French (Canada), Korean

Themes:  
Inventions and  
experiments;  
Clothing and fashion;  
Imagination and play

The Tray of Togetherness
By Flo Leung

Hardcover
10 x 8 in.
32 pages
Ages 3–7

Themes:  
Holidays; cultures; 
Communities;  
Cultural food

The Digger Dance 
By Judy Ann Sadler, 
Yong Ling Kang

Hardcover
8.25 x 11 in.
40 pages
Ages 3–7

Themes:  
Construction vehicles; 
Intergenerational 
relationships; Patience 
and self-regulation

Beautiful You, 
Beautiful Me 
By Tasha Spillett-Sumner,  
Salini Perera 
 
Hardcover
8.25 x 11 in.
32 pages
Ages 3–7

Rights sold: French (Canada)

Themes:  
Family; Diversity and 
multiculturalism; Self- 
esteem and self-reliance

Picture Books

. ..

Sour Cakes
By Karen Krossing, 
Anna Kwan

Hardcover
10 x 9 in. 
32 pages  
Ages 3–7

Themes:  
Siblings; Emotions and 
feelings; Imagination 
and play; Social- 
emotional learning

The Deepest Dig
By Mark David Smith,
Lily Snowden-Fine

Hardcover
7.5 x 10 in.
32 pages
Ages 3–7

Rights sold: Turkish
Themes:  
Self-esteem and 
self-reliance;  
Dinosaurs and 
prehistoric creatures; 
Science and nature

Dinosaur Dance-off
By Jorden Foss, 
Sara Theuerkauf

Hardcover 
8.125 x 9.75 in.
32 pages 
Ages 3–7Themes:  

Dinosaurs and 
prehistoric  
creatures; Dance;  
Multigenerational

The Trouble with 
Time Travel 
By Stephen W. Martin,
Cornelia Li

Hardcover
8.5 x 10 in.
24 pages
Ages 3–7

Themes:  
Imagination and  
play; Science and  
technology; STEAM

Robot SMASH! 
By Stephen W. Martin,
Juan Carlos Solon

Hardcover
8.5 x 8.25 in.
32 pages
Ages 3–7

Themes:  
Humour; Imagination 
and play; Making 
friends

Tricky 
By Kari Rust

Hardcover
10 x 8 in.
40 pages
Ages 3–7

Rights sold: Italian

Themes:  
Learning empathy; 
Overcoming peer 
pressure; Social- 
emotional learning

Phoebe Sounds It Out
By Julie Zwillich,
Denise Holmes

Paperback
8 x 9 in.
32 pages
Ages 3–7

Themes:  
Character  
development; Early 
learning concepts;  
Perseverance and 
problem-solving

Not ’Til Tomorrow,  
Phoebe
By Julie Zwillich,
Denise Holmes

Hardcover
8 x 9 in.
32 pages
Ages 3–7

Themes:  
Early learning 
concepts; 
Multigenerational; 
Time and seasonal 
change

You and Me Both
By Mahtab Narsimhan,
Lisa Cinar

Hardcover
9.5 x 9.5 in.
24 pages
Ages 3–6

You and Me Both

Themes:  
Diversity; Friendship; 
Humour

Little Brothers &
Little Sisters
By Monica Arnaldo

Hardcover
8 x 10 in.
32 pages
Ages 3–7

Rights sold: Turkish

Themes:  
Cooperation;  
Friendship; Siblings

Biindigen! Amik  
Says Welcome
By Nancy Cooper, 
Joshua Mangeshig Pawis-Steckley

Hardcover
10.5 x 9 in.
32 pages
Ages 3-7

Themes:  
Indigenous culture; 
Environment; 
Mammals; Family

How to Be Human: 
A Bear’s Guide 
By Sophia Kolinas,  
Aparna Varma

Hardcover
9 x 9 in.
32 pages
Ages 3–7 

Rights sold: French, Turkish

Themes:  
Friendship;  
Environment;  
Imagination  
and play; Bears

Cone Cat 
By Sarah Howden, 
Carmen Mok

Hardcover
10 x 9 in.
32 pages
Ages 3–7 

Rights sold: French  
(N. America)

Themes:  
Animals and pets; 
Creative problem- 
solving; Humour

Picture Books

Hooray for Trucks!
By Susan Hughes,  
Suharu Ogawa

Hardcover
9 x 9 in.
24 pages
Ages 3–6

Themes:  
Construction vehicles; 
Cooperation and 
teamwork; Cleanliness

Cone Dog
By Sarah Howden,
Carmen Mok

Hardcover
10 x 9 in.
32 pages
Ages 3–7

Themes:  
Humour; Resilience; 
Pets; Creative  
problem-solving



Spot Art TK

Picture Books

My Cat Looks
Like My Dad
By Thao Lam

Hardcover 
8.75 x 11 in.
32 pages 
Ages 3–7

Rights sold:  
Chinese (simplified),  
French (Canada), Turkish

The Paper Boat
A Refugee Story
By Thao Lam

Hardcover 
8.25 x 11 in.
40 pages 
Ages 6–9

Rights sold: Korean

Themes:  
Alternative family; 
Humorous stories; 
Parents and siblings; 
Cut-paper art

Themes:  
Refugees; Immigration; 
Diversity; Resilience; 
Journeys; Cut-paper art

Wallpaper
By Thao Lam

Hardcover 
8.5 x 10.5 in.
32 pages 
Ages 4–7

Themes:  
Cut-paper art; 
Friendship; New  
experiences;  
Overcoming  
obstacles; Social- 
emotional learning

Skunk on a String
By Thao Lam

Hardcover 
10.5 x 8.5 in. 
40 pages 
Ages 4–7 

Themes:  
Cut-paper art; 
Discovery and 
exploration; Humour; 
Overcoming obstacles 

24

The Sorry Life of  
Timothy Shmoe
By Stephanie Simpson McLellan, 
Zoe Si

Hardcover
10 x 9.5 in. 
32 pages
Ages 4–8

Rights sold:  
German, Korean

Themes:  
Humorous stories; 
Manners and 
etiquette; Family; 
Self-control; Learning 
from mistakes

THAO: A Picture Book
By Thao Lam

Hardcover 
8.25 x 10.25 in.
24 pages 
Ages 4–8

Rights sold:  
US School Market

Themes:  
Diversity and  
multiculturalism; 
Identity; Heritage;  
Prejudice;  
Cut-paper art

The Line in the Sand
By Thao Lam

Hardcover
10 x 8.5 in.
40 pages
Ages 4–8

Themes: 
Conflict resolution; 
Social-emotional 
learning; Friendship; 
Cut-paper art

When Molly Drew Dogs
By Deborah Kerbel,
Lis Xu

Hardcover
8.25 x 8.5 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–8

Themes:  
Mental health;  
Art therapy; Social- 
emotional learning

Ira Crumb Makes a  
Pretty Good Friend
By Naseem Hrab,
Josh Holinaty

Hardcover
8.5 x 11 in.
32 pages 
Ages 5–8

Rights sold: Turkish

Themes:  
Friendship; Humorous 
stories; Emotions and 
feelings; Imagination 
and play

Ira Crumb Feels  
the Feelings
By Naseem Hrab,
Josh Holinaty

Hardcover
8.5 x 11 in.
32 pages 
Ages 5–8

Rights sold: Turkish

Themes:  
Emotions and feelings; 
Friendship; Humorous 
stories

Pierre & Paul: Dragon!
By Caroline Adderson, 
Alice Carter

Hardcover
8 x 11 in.
32 pages 
Ages 5–8

Rights sold: Portuguese
Themes:  
Friendship;  
Imagination and 
play; Humorous 
stories

Raj’s Rule
(For the Bathroom at School)
By Lana Button,
Hatem Aly

Hardcover 
9.5 x 9.5 in.
32 pages 
Ages 3–7

Themes:  
Health and daily living; 
Overcoming anxiety;
Social-emotional 
learning

Hold That Thought!
By Bree Galbraith, 
Lynn Scurfield

Hardcover
10 x 9 in.
32 pages 
Ages 4–8 

Rights: Turkish

Themes:  
Emotions and feelings; 
Teamwork and  
cooperation;  
Self-esteem and 
self-reliance

Pierre & Paul:  
Avalanche!
By Caroline Adderson, 
Alice Carter

Hardcover
8 x 11 in. 
32 pages 
Ages 5–8Themes:  

Friendship;  
Imagination and 
play; Humorous 
stories

Picture Books

   25

.

The Sour Cherry Tree
By Naseem Hrab,
Nahid Kazemi

Hardcover
8 x 11 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–8

Themes:  
Death, grief,  
bereavement;  
Multigenerational 
family; Emotions 
and feelings

How to Make a Peanut 
Butter Sandwich in 17 
Easy Steps
By Bambi Edlund

Hardcover 
9 x 9 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–7

Themes:  
Humour; Creative 
problem-solving;  
City animals;  
Cooperation

Princess Pru and the 
Ogre on the Hill 
By Maureen Fergus,
Danesh Mohiuddin

Hardcover
9 x 9 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–7

Themes: 
Humour; Friendship; 
Belonging; Prejudice 
and Intolerance; 
Empathy 

Eleanor’s Moon 
By Maggie Knaus

Hardcover
7.75 x 10.5 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–7

Themes:  
Intergenerational  
relationships; Phases  
of the moon;  
Social-emotional 
learning

Love Is in the Bear
By Judith Henderson,
Nahid Kazemi

Hardcover
8.25 x 11.75 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–7

Rights sold: Turkish

Themes:  
Friendship; Music; 
Loyalty; Changing 
seasons

All the Faces of Me 
By Laura Alary,
Salini Perera

Hardcover
9 x 9 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–7

Themes:  
Social-emotional 
learning; Family;  
Identifying and  
respecting emotions

.

Jeffrey Loves Blue
By Loretta Garbutt,
Lily Snowden-Fine

Hardcover
8 x 11 in.
32 pages
Ages 4-7

Rights sold: Korean

Themes:  
Social-emotional 
learning; Sharing; 
Compromise



26    27

.

Revenge of the Raccoons
By Vivek Shraya, 
Juliana Neufeld

Hardcover
10 x 9 in.
40 pages
Ages 4–8

Themes:  
Humorous stories; 
Wildlife and habitats; 
Environmentalism

The House at the End
of the Road
By Kari Rust

Hardcover
8 x 11.75 in. 
32 pages
Ages 4–8

Rights sold: Korean
Themes:  
Family and friendship; 
Multigenerational 
relationship;  
Reluctant readers

What Happens Next 
By Susan Hughes,
Carey Sookocheff

Hardcover
8.25 x 10.75 in.
40 pages
Ages 4–8

Rights sold: Greek

Themes:  
Creative problem- 
solving; Dealing with 
bullies; Social- 
emotional learning

Usha and the Stolen Sun 
By Bree Galbraith, 
Josée Bisaillon

Hardcover
8.5 x 10.5 in.
32 pages 
Ages 5–8Themes:  

Activism; Fables; 
Social-emotional 
learning

Maya 
By Mahak Jain,
Elly MacKay

Hardcover
10.5 x 8 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–8

Themes:  
Coping with grief; 
Overcoming fears; 
Social-emotional 
learning

Oddrey Joins
the Team
By Dave Whamond

Paperback 
8.25 x 10.25 in.
32 pages 
Ages 4–7Themes:  

Creative problem- 
solving; Individuality;  
Learning about 
teamwork

Oddrey and the 
New Kid
By Dave Whamond

Paperback 
8.25 x 10.25 in.
32 pages 
Ages 4–7Themes:  

Creative problem- 
solving; Individuality; 
Making new friends

Oddrey
By Dave Whamond

Paperback 
8.25 x 10.25 in.
32 pages 
Ages 4–7

Themes:  
Individuality;
Creativity and
imagination; Social- 
emotional learning

Dojo Surprise
By Chris Tougas

Hardcover
8.5 x 8.5 in.
32 pages
Ages 3–7Themes:  

Celebration and 
holidays; Friendship; 
Learning respect

Dojo Daytrip
By Chris Tougas

Hardcover
8.5 x 8.5 in.
32 pages
Ages 3–7Themes:  

Helping others;  
Learning  
cooperation;  
Learning respect

Dojo Daycare
By Chris Tougas

Hardcover
8.5 x 8.5 in.
32 pages
Ages 3–7

Rights sold: Korean

Themes:  
Humor; Learning  
cooperation;  
Learning respect

Picture Books

Liam Takes a Stand
By Troy Wilson,
Josh Holinaty

Hardcover
7.5 x 10 in.
32 pages
Ages 3–7Themes:  

Humour; Sibling 
relationships;  
Strategic problem- 
solving

.

   27

Picture Books

The Tunnel
By Sarah Howden,
Erika Rodriguez Medina

Hardcover 
8 x 10.25 in.
32 pages 
Ages 4–8

Rights sold: Korean

Themes:  
Emotions, moods, and 
feelings; Death and 
bereavement; Family 
and home stories

.

Golden Threads
By Suzanne Del Rizzo,
Miki Sato

Hardcover
8 x 9 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–8

Themes:  
Kintsugi and wabi-sabi; 
Multigenerational;  
Recycling and renewal

What to Bring
By Lorna Schultz Nicholson,
Ellen Rooney

Hardcover
9 x 11.25 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–7Themes:  

Disasters; Emotions 
and feelings; Family

Sometimes a Wall...
By Dianne White,  
Barroux 

Hardcover
8 x 10.5 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–8 

Rights sold: Italian,  
Korean

Themes:  
Character
development; 
Cooperation and 
communicaton; Social- 
emotional learning

Whirl
By Deborah Kerbel,
Josée Bisaillon

Hardcover 
9.5 x 11 in.
32 pages 
Ages 4–8Themes:  

Plants and trees;  
Ecosystems; Seasons

Little Doctor and the 
Fearless Beast 
By Sophie Gilmore

Hardcover
7.5 x 11 in.
32 pages
Ages 5–8

Rights sold: German, Italian, 
Korean, Russian, Spanish

Themes:  
Creative problem- 
solving; Environment; 
Self-confidence

.

Carmen and the House 
That Gaudí Built
By Susan Hughes,
Marianne Ferrer

Hardcover
8 x 10 in.
32 pages 
Ages 4–8

Rights: French (N.  America),
Korean

Themes:  
Architecture; New 
experiences; Beauty 
in nature

Aliya’s Secret
By Farida Zaman

Hardcover
9 x 10 in.
36 pages
Ages 4–7Themes:  

Ramadan and holidays; 
Family; Self-awareness 
and self-regulation

This House Is Home 
By Deborah Kerbel,
Yong Ling Kang

Hardcover
8.25 x 8 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–8

Themes:  
Belonging and  
contributing; Creative 
problem-solving; 
Multigenerational 
stories

Dounia and  
the Magic Seeds
By Marya Zarif

Hardcover
8.5 x 10 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–7

Rights available:  
World except French language

Themes:  
Emigration and
immigration;  
Middle East;  
Multigenerational 
family; Fantasy 
and magic

100 Chapatis 
By Derek Mascarenhas,
Shantala Robinson

Hardcover
8.5 x 11 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–7Themes:  

Intergenerational 
stories; Cultural 
traditions and food; 
Cooking



A Last Goodbye
By Elin Kelsey,
Soyeon Kim

Hardcover
8.25 x 10.25 in.
32 pages
Ages 4+

Rights sold: Chinese (complex), 
Japanese

Themes:  
Animal behavior; 
Death and grief; 
Social-emotional 
learning

. .

You Are Stardust 
By Elin Kelsey,
Soyeon Kim

Hardcover
8.25 x 10.25 in.
32 pages
Ages 4+

Rights sold: Chinese  
(complex), English (UK &  
Commonwealth), Korean, Jap-
anese, Spanish (Latin America), 
Turkish

Journey Around the Sun
The Story of Halley’s Comet 
By James Gladstone,
Yaara Eshet

Hardcover 
9 x 12 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–8
 
Rights sold: Turkish

Themes:  
Earth and space 
systems;  Astronomy; 
Discoveries; NASA 

When Planet Earth 
Was New
A Short History of Our 
Planet’s Long Journey 
By James Gladstone, 
Katherine Diemert

Paperback
10.5 x 8.5 in.
40 pages
Ages 4–8

Rights sold: Korean, Turkish

Themes:  
Science and nature; 
Evolution; Prehistoric 

Themes:  
STEM; Summer 
adventure; Wildlife 
and habitats

Wild Ideas 
By Elin Kelsey,
Soyeon Kim

Hardcover
8.25 x 10.25 in.
32 pages
Ages 4+

Rights sold: Japanese,  
Korean, Turkish

Themes:  
Imagination and  
play; Science and  
technology; STEAM

I Am Josephine
(And I Am a Living Thing) 
By Jan Thornhill,
Jacqui Lee

Paperback
8.5 x 11.25 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–8

Themes:  
Classification of 
living things; Global 
citizenship; STEM

Flow, Spin, Grow
Looking for Patterns 
in Nature 
By Patchen Barss,
Todd Stewart

Paperback
8 x 10 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–8

Rights sold: French (Canada)

Themes:  
Laws of physics in 
nature; STEAM

You Are Never Alone
By Elin Kelsey,
Soyeon Kim

Hardcover
8.25 x 10.25 in.
32 pages
Ages 4+

Rights sold: Japanese, 
Korean

Themes:  
Adapting to change; 
Building community; 
Sibling relationships

Earthrise
Apollo 8 and the Photo That 
Changed the World 
By James Gladstone, 
Christy Lundy

Hardcover
8 x 11 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–8

Rights sold: Dutch,  
French (Canada)

Themes:  
Earth and space 
systems;  Astronomy; 
Discoveries; NASA 

A Star Explodes
The Story of Supernova 1054 
By James Gladstone,  
Yaara Eshet 

Hardcover
9 x 12 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–8Themes:  

Exploration and 
discovery;  Astronauts 
and space; Science 
and nature; People 
and places

   29

Informational Picture Books

One Tiny Bubble
The Story of Our Last  
Universal Common Ancestor
By Karen Krossing,
Dawn Lo

Hardcover
8.25 x 10 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–8

Themes:  
Earth; Beginning of
life; Diversity of living
things; Evolution

Winter’s Coming 
A Story of Seasonal Change 
By Jan Thornhill,  
Josée Bisaillon

Paperback
9 x 9 in.
40 pages
Ages 5–8

Rights sold: Korean,Turkish

Themes:  
Dealing with change; 
Making new friends; 
Social-emotional 
learning

. .

The Man Who
Loved Libraries
The Story of  
Andrew Carnegie
By Andrew Larsen,
Katty Maurey

Paperback
8.25 x 11.25 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–8

Rights sold: Japanese

Themes:  
Immigrant biographies; 
Industrial revolution; 
Philanthropy

A Likkle Miss Lou
How Jamaican Poet  
Louise Bennett Coverley 
Found Her Voice
By Nadia L. Hohn,
Eugenie Fernandes

Hardcover
8.5 x 11 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–8

Themes:  
Biography;  
Celebrating cultural 
heritage; Poetry

The Artist and Me 
By Shane Peacock,
Sophie Casson

Hardcover
8.5 x 10 in.
40 pages
Ages 5–9

Rights sold: 
Chinese (simplified),
Japanese, Korean, Turkish

Themes:  
Biographical fiction 
about Van Gogh; 
Multiple perspectives; 
Peer pressure

Oscar Lives Next Door
A Story Inspired by Oscar 
Peterson’s Childhood 
By Bonnie Farmer,
Marie Lafrance

Paperback
9 x 11 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–8

Themes:  
Biographical fiction; 
Exploring cultural 
contexts; Overcoming 
obstacles

The Wolf-Birds
By Willow Dawson

Hardcover
10 x 9 in.
40 pages
Ages 5–8

Themes:  
Creative problem- 
solving; Nature  
and animals;  
Word recognition

Is This Panama?
A Migration Story
By Jan Thornhill,
Soyeon Kim

Paperback
9 x 9 in.
40 pages
Ages 5–8

Themes:  
Dealing with change; 
Making new friends; 
Social-emotional 
learning

How?
The Most Awesome 
Question and Answer Book 
about Nature, Animals, People,  
Places—and You! 
By Catherine Ripley,
Scot Ritchie

Paperback
8 x 10 in.
192 pages
Ages 3–7

Rights sold: Ukrainian

An Inuksuk  
Means Welcome
By Mary Wallace

Paperback
9 x 12 in.
32 pages
Ages 3–7

Why?
The Best Ever Question
and Answer Book about  
Nature, Science, and the 
World around You 
By Catherine Ripley,
Scot Ritchie

Paperback
8 x 10 in.
192 pages
Ages 3–7

Rights sold: Dutch, Hungarian,
Polish, Russian, Turkish, Ukrainian

Themes:  
Inuit culture; Social 
customs; Wildlife  
and habitats

Themes:  
Biology and physics; 
Human body  
functions; STEM

Themes:  
Environmental  
science and 
ecosystems; Human 
behaviors; STEM

28

Clarence’s Big Secret 
By Christine MacGregor Cation
and Roy MacGregor,
Mathilde Cinq-Mars

Hardcover
9 x 10 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–8

Rights sold:  
French (N. American)

Themes:  
Developing  
self-reliance;
Learning to read;
Social-emotional 
learning

Informational Picture Books

Non-Fiction



30

Same Here!
The Differences We Share
By Susan Hughes,
Sophie Casson

Hardcover
7.75 x 11 in.
64 pages
Ages 8–12Themes:  

Countries; Cultures
and national identity;
Citizenship and social
education; Cross-
cultural studies

Do Frogs Drink  
Hot Chocolate?
How Animals Keep Warm 
By Etta Kaner,  
John Martz

Hardcover
7.5 x 9 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–8

Rights sold: Chinese (complex 
& simplified), Dutch, French 
(Canada), Hungarian, Korean, 
Russian, Turkish, US School 
Market

.

Acting Wild 
How We Behave Like Birds, 
Bugs, and Beasts
By Maria Birmingham,
Dave Whamond

Hardcover
9 x 11 in.
32 pages
Ages 7–10

Themes:  
Animal behavior; 
STEM; Zoology

Rock? Plant? Animal? 
How Nature Keeps
Us Guessing 

By Etta Kaner,
Brittany Lane

Hardcover
9.5 x 8.5 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–8

Themes:  
The natural world;
Characteristics of
living things; Habitats
and environments

Themes:  
Animal adaptions 
and behaviors; Life 
systems; STEM

Do Lizards Eat  
Ice Cream?
How Animals Beat the Heat
By Etta Kaner,  
Jenna Piechota

Hardcover
7.5 x 9 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–8

Rights sold: Chinese  
(simplified), French (Canada), 
Korean, Turkish, US School Market

Themes:  
Animal adaptions and
behaviors; Life 
systems; STEM

Small but Mighty
Why Earth’s Tiny  
Creatures Matter

By Kendra Brown,
Catarina Oliveira

Hardcover
7 .5x 9.25 in. 
32 pages 
Ages 7–10

Rights sold: Turkish

Themes:  
Animals;  
Environmental  
sciences and  
ecosystems;  
Biodiversity

Worms for Breakfast
How to Feed a Zoo 
By Helaine Becker,
Kathy Boake

Paperback
9 x 10.5 in.
40 pages 
Ages 7–10

Themes:  
Environmental 
sustainability; STEM; 
Wildlife conservation

Friend or Foe
The Whole Truth about  
Animals That People  
Love to Hate
By Etta Kaner,
David Anderson

Hardcover
8.75 x 11.25 in.
48 pages
Ages 8–12

Themes:  
Appreciation for  
nature; Critical 
thinking; STEM

 31

Odd Couples 
A Guide to Unlikely  
Animal Pairs 
By Maria Birmingham,
Raz Latif

Hardcover
8 x 10.25 in.
40 pages
Ages 6–9

Themes:  
STEM; Animal  
adaptations and  
characteristics;  
Diversity of living 
things

Dig, Dance, Dive
How Birds Move to Survive 
By Etta Kaner,
June Steube

Hardcover
8.5 x 11 in.
40 pages
Ages 6–9

Rights sold: Danish

Themes:  
Environmental 
science; Habitats 
and environment; 
Biological evolution 
and diversity

Pretty Tricky
The Sneaky Ways
Plants Survive
By Etta Kaner,
Ashley Barron

Hardcover
9 x 11.5 in.
48 pages
Ages 7–10

Rights sold: Chinese 
(simplified), Dutch

Themes:  
Biological evolution;
Environmental science 
and ecosystems; 
STEM

Do Fire Ants  
Fights Fires? 
How Animals Work in  
the Wild
By Etta Kaner,  
Jenna Piechota

Hardcover
7.5 x 9 in.
32 pages
Ages 4–8

Rights sold:  
Chinese (simplified)

Themes:  
Animals;  
Environmental  
sciences and  
ecosystems;  
Biodiversity

Trending
How and Why Stuff 
Gets Popular
By Kira Vermond,
Clayton Hanmer

Hardcover
8.5 x 9.5 in.
48 pages
Ages 8–12

Rights sold: Dutch,  
Ukrainian

Themes:  
Decision-making 
skills; Social studies; 
Understanding social 
media

. .

A Leopard Diary
My Journey into the  
Hidden World of a Mother 
and Her Cubs 
By Suzi Eszterhas

Hardcover
7.5 x 9.5 in.
40 pages
Ages 7–10

Themes:  
Animal families; 
Photography;  
Autobiography

My Wild Life
Adventures of a  
Wildlife Photographer
By Suzi Eszterhas

Hardcover
7.5 x 9.5 in.
32 pages
Ages 7–10Themes:  

Autobiography; 
Wildlife conservation; 
Life science

Moto and Me
My Year as a Wildcat’s  
Foster Mom
By Suzi Eszterhas

Paperback
7.5 x 9.5 in.
40 pages
Ages 7–10

Rights sold: Czech

Themes:  
Animal welfare;
Photography;
Autobiography; 
Biodiversity

Biometrics
Your Body and the Science 
of Security
By Maria Birmingham,
Ian Turner

Hardcover
7.5 x 9.5 in.
48 pages
Ages 8–12

Rights sold: Ukrainian

Themes:  
Biology and computer 
science; Civil rights 
and privacy; STEM

What If Soldiers
Fought with Pillows?
True Stories of Imagination
and Courage
By Heather Camlot,
Serge Bloch

Hardcover
8.5 x 10.5 in.
40 pages 
Ages 8–12

Rights Sold:  Chinese (complex), 
French (World except North 
America), German, Korean,  
Spanish (Americas)

Themes:  
Activism;Values  
and virtues; Peace; 
Social studies

Secret Schools 
True Stories of the  
Determination to Learn 

By Heather Camlot,
Erin Taniguchi

Hardcover
7.5 x 9.5 in.
48 pages
Ages 9–12

Rights sold: Korean

Themes:  
School and  
education; Literacy;  
Perseverance;  
Human rights

Why We Live 
Where We Live
By Kira Vermond,
Julie McLaughlin

Paperback
8.5 x 9.5 in.
48 pages
Ages 8–12

Themes:  
Humanities and social 
studies; Geography 
and climate change; 
Immigration patterns

Becoming Bionic
and Other Ways Science 
is Making Us Super 
By Heather Camlot,
Victor Wong

Hardcover
9 x 10.5 in.
56 pages 
Ages 8–12

Themes:  
Inventions; How things 
work; Robotics;  
Anatomy and  
physiology

Tastes Like Music
17 Quirks of the
Brain and Body 
By Maria Birmingham,
Monika Melnychuk

Paperback
7.375 x 9.5 in.
40 pages
8–12 years

Themes:  
Anatomy and  
physiology; Curiosities 
and wonders; Health 
and daily living

It’s Catching
The Infectious World of
Germs and Microbes
By Jennifer Gardy, PhD,
Josh Holinaty

Paperback
7.25 x 9.5 in.
64 pages
Ages 8–12

Rights sold: Dutch,  
Korean, Ukrainian

Themes:  
Activity book;  
Health and daily living; 
STEAM

A Ticket Around 
the World
By Natalia Diaz and
Melissa Owens, Kim Smith

Paperback
10 x 9 in.
32 pages
Ages 5–8

Rights sold: Turkish,
US School Market

Themes:  
Global citizenship; 
Global communities; 
Social studies

Non-Fiction Non-Fiction



   33

.

Half-Truths and  
Brazen Lies
An Honest Look at Lying
By Kira Vermond,
Clayton Hanmer

Hardcover
7.5 x 9.5 in
48 pages
Ages 8–12

Rights sold: Korean,
Spanish (Spain)

Themes:  
History of ethics  
and morals; Human 
behavior; Social 
studies

The Secret Life 
of Money
A Kid’s Guide to Cash
By Kira Vermond,
Clayton Hanmer

Paperback
6 x 9 in.
160 pages
Ages 9–13

Rights sold: Chinese  
(simplified), Spanish (Americas)

Themes:  
Business studies  
and economics; 
Mathematics and 
numeracy; Social 
studies

The Art of the Possible
An Everyday Guide
to Politics 

By Edward Keenan,
Julie McLaughlin

Paperback
7.5 x 9.5 in.
64 pages
Ages 10–14

Rights sold: Ukrainian

Themes:  
Critical thinking  
and ethics; Politics 
and government;  
Social studies

How to Spot  
a Sasquatch
By J. Torres,
Aurélie Grand

Paperback 
6.5 x 8.5 in.
64 pages 
Ages 7–10

Rights sold: Turkish,
US School Market

Themes:  
Actions and
adventure;
Character
development;
Folklore and legends

.

The Last Train
A Holocaust Story
By Rona Arato

Paperback
5.5 x 8 in.
144 pages
Ages 9+

Themes:  
Human resilience;  
Social studies; War 
and conflict issues 
(World War Two)

Killer Style
How Fashion Has Injured,
Maimed, and Murdered
Through History
By Alison Matthews-David,
Serah-Marie McMahon,
Gillian Wilson

Hardcover
9.5 x 10 in.
48 pages
Ages 9–12

Themes:  
History of fashion; 
Social justice; Social 
studies

Fred & Marjorie
A Doctor, a Dog,  
and the Discovery  
of Insulin
By Deborah Kerbel,
Angela Poon

Hardcover 
6.75 x 10 in.
56 pages 
Ages 8–12

Rights sold: Korean

Themes:  
Discoveries;  
History;  
Biography

Maurice and  
His Dictionary
A True Story

By Cary Fagan,
Enzo Lord Mariano

Hardcover 
9 x 11 in.
56 pages 
Ages 8–12

Rights sold:  
French (France and  
N. America)

Themes:  
Human resillience 
and resourcefulness;
Pursuit of education

Themes:  
Conflict resolution; 
Politics and  
government;  
Social studies

.

Why Do We Fight?
Conflict, War, and Peace
By Niki Walker

Paperback
7.25 x 9.25 in.
80 pages
Ages 10–14

Rights sold: Japanese,  
Portuguese (Brazil), Spanish 
(Americas), Swedish, Turkish

Starting from Scratch
What You Should Know
About Food and Cooking 
By Sarah Elton,
Jeff Kulak

Hardcover
7.5 x 9.5 in.
96 pages
Ages 10+

Themes:  
Health and nutrition; 
Learning to cook; 
Sustainable eating

Not Your Typical Book 
About the Environment
By Elin Kelsey, Clayton Hanmer

Paperback
10 x 8.5 in.
64 pages 
Ages 9−13

Rights sold: Japanese

Themes:  
Environmental 
conservation and  
protection; The 
natural world; Wildlife 
and habitats

Draw Out the Story 
Ten Secrets to Creating
Your Own Comics 
By Brian McLachlan

Paperback
6 x 8 in.
144 pages
Ages 8−12Themes:  

Art and creative 
writing; How to draw 
stories; STEAM

Graphic Novels

Camp Average
By Craig Battle
 
Paperback
5.5 x 8 in.
240 pages 
Ages 8–12

Camp Average:
Double Foul
By Craig Battle
 
Paperback
5.5 x 8 in.
272 pages 
Ages 8–12

Camp Average:
Away Games
By Craig Battle
 
Paperback
5.5 x 8 in.
256 pages 
Ages 8–12

Themes:  
Healthy competition;
Sports and recreation;
Teamwork and
friendship

West Meadows 
Detectives:  
The Case of the 
Snack Snatcher
By Liam O’Donnell, 
Aurélie Grand

Paperback
5.5 x 7.25 in.
128 pages 
Ages 7–10

West Meadows
Detectives:  
The Case of  
Maker Mischief
By Liam O’Donnell, 
Aurélie Grand

Paperback
5.5 x 7.25 in.
128 pages 
Ages 7–10

West Meadows
Detectives:  
The Case of the  
Berry Burglars
By Liam O’Donnell, 
Aurélie Grand

Paperback  
5.5 x 7.25 in.
160 pages 
Ages 7–10

Themes:  
Mysteries; 
Neurodiverse
characters; Teamwork
and problem-solving

Clara Humble
and the Not-So-
Super Powers
By Anna Humphrey,
Lisa Cinar

Paperback 
5.5 x 8 in.
224 pages 
Ages 8–12

Clara Humble:  
Quiz Whiz
By Anna Humphrey,
Lisa Cinar

Paperback 
5.5 x 8 in.
240 pages 
Ages 8–12

Clara Humble and the 
Kitten Caboodle
By Anna Humphrey,
Lisa Cinar

Paperback 
5.5 x 8 in.
232 pages 
Ages 8–12

Themes:  
Navigating 
friendship conflicts; 
New experiences;
Social-emotional 
learning

Rights sold: 
Turkish

Rights sold: 
Turkish

Rights sold: 
Turkish

Rights sold: 
Turkish

Rights sold: 
Turkish

Rights sold: 
Turkish

.

The Weird Sisters:  
A Note, A Goat,  
and a Casserole
By Mark David Smith, 
Kari Rust

Hardcover
5.5 x 7.25 in. 
72 pages
Ages 6–9

The Weird Sisters:  
A Robin, a Ribbon,  
and a Lawn Mower
By Mark David Smith, 
Kari Rust

Hardcover
5.5 x 7.25 in. 
96 pages
Ages 6–9

Themes:  
Mystery and  
detective stories; 
Teamwork; Belonging 
and inclusiveness; 
Humour

Rights sold: 
Dutch, Ukrainian

Rights sold: 
Ukrainian

32

Non-Fiction Fiction



Fiction

34    35

Meranda and the 
Legend of the Lake
By Meagan Mahoney

Paperback 
5.25 x 7.375 in.
232 pages 
Ages 8–12

Themes:  
Mysteries and
detective stories;
Multigenerational
stories; Mermaids;
Disabilities and
special needs

For the Record
By Monique Polak

Hardcover 
5 x 7.75 in.
256 pages 
Ages 9–12

Rights sold: Chinese 
(simplified)Themes:  

Divorce, separation;
Family breakup;
Emotions, moods,  
and feelings; Parents

Index

.

Series: CHIRP
Adapted by J. Torres
Paperback
8 x 8 in.
24 pages
Ages 3–7

Including 12 adventures:
• Thar She Blows
• To the Peak
• Knights of the Awesome Castle
• Astro-Birds
• Waddle of the Penguins
• The Fast and Furiously Happy
• A River Leaks Through It
• Ghost Town
• Sandnado
• Treasure Trap
• Volcano Escape
• Foiled Again

Series:  
MATH IN NATURE
By Lizann Flatt, Ashley Barron
Paperback
10.5 x 8.5 in.
32 pages
Ages 5–7

Series:  
BABY ANIMALS
By Suzi Eszterhas
Paperback
8.25 x 9 in.
24 pages
Ages 3–6

Counting on Fall Sizing Up Winter Sorting Through Spring Shaping Up Summer

Baby Animals Playing

Rights sold:  
Czech, Danish

Baby Animals Eating

Rights sold:  
Czech, Danish

Baby Animals Moving

Rights sold:  
Czech, Danish

Baby Animals with
Their Famillies

Rights sold:  
Czech, Danish

# 
100 Chapatis	 27

 

A 
Acting Wild	 30 
Alice and Gert	 21 
Aliya’s Secret	 27 
All the Faces of Me	 25 
An Inuksuk Means Welcome	 29 
Art of the Possible, The	 32 
Artist and Me, The	 29

 

B 
Baby Animals Eating	 34 
Baby Animals Moving	 34 
Baby Animals Playing	 34 
Baby Animals with Their Families	 34 
Barnaby	 21 
Beautiful You, Beautiful Me	 23 
Becoming Bionic and Other Ways Science is Making Us Super	 31 
Bee & Flea and the Compost Caper	 9 
Bee & Flea and the Fall Fiasco	 9 
Bee & Flea and the Puddle Problem	 9 
Biindigen! Amik Says Welcome	 23 
Biometrics	 31 
Blue Bowl, The	 18 
Bunny Made Tea	 10 
Busy Baby Animals	 20

C 
Camp Average	 33 
Camp Average: Away Games	 33 
Camp Average: Double Foul	 33	  
Carmen and the House That Gaudí Built	 27 
Chaiwala!	 21 
Chirp: A River Leaks Through It	 34 
Chirp: Astro-Birds	 34 
Chirp: Foiled Again	 34 
Chirp: Ghost Town	 34 
Chirp: Knights of the Awesome Castle	 34 
Chirp: Sandnado	 34 
Chirp: Thar She Blows	 34 
Chirp: The Fast and Furiously Happy	 34 
Chirp: To the Peak	 34 
Chirp: Treasure Trap	 34 
Chirp: Volcano Escape	 34 
Chirp: Waddle of the Penguins	 34 
Chomp-O-Rama	 17 
Clara Humble and the Kitten Caboodle	 33 
Clara Humble and the Not-So-Super-Powers	 33 
Clara Humble: Quiz Whiz	 33 
Clarence’s Big Secret	 29 
Cone Cat	 23 
Cone Dog	 23 
Counting on Fall	 34

D 
Deepest Dig, The 	 23 
Dig, Dance, Dive	 30 

Digger Dance, The	 22 
Dinosaur Dance-off	 22 
Do Fire Ants Fight Fires?	 30	  
Do Frogs Drink Hot Chocolate?	 30 
Do Hippos Brush Their Teeth?	 19 
Do Lizards Eat Ice Cream?	 30 
Dogs vs. Humans	 16 
Dojo Daycare	 26 
Dojo Daytrip	 26 
Dojo Surprise	 26 
Don’t Let Go!	 20 
Dounia and the Magic Seeds	 27 
Draw Out the Story	 32

 

E 
Earthrise	 28 
Egg, The	 20 
Eidi Bag, The	 12 
Eleanor’s Moon	 25

 

F 
Fire Truck for Chuck, A	 20 
Flow, Spin, Grow	 28 
For the Record	 34 
Fred & Marjorie	 32 
Free	 21 
Friend or Foe	 30 
Frogness	 23

 

G 
Golden Threads	 27

 

H 
Half-Truths and Brazen Lies	 32 
Hannah and the Wrong Note	 13 
Hold That Thought!	 24 
Hooray for Trucks!	 22 
House at the End of the Road, The	 26 
How to Be Human: A Bear’s Guide	 23 
How to Make a Peanut Butter Sandwich in 17 Easy Steps	 24 
How to Party Like a Snail	 3	  
How to Spot a Sasquatch	 32 
How to Staycation Like a Snail	 3 
How?	 29 
Hugo’s Haunted Handbook	 19 
Hugs Are (Not) For Everybody	 11

 

I 
I Am Josephine	 29 
I Do Not Like Stories	 21 
I Love You Like…	 20 
I Need Pants!	 10 
I Wonder About Worlds	 7 
Ira Crumb Feels the Feelings	 24 
Ira Crumb Makes a Pretty Good Friend	 24 
Is This Panama?	 29 
It’s Catching	 31 
It’s Okay, Just Ask	 5 

Other Series



Index

36    37

Index

J
Jeffrey Loves Blue	 25 
Journey Around the Sun	 28 

K 
Katrina Hyena, Stand-up Comedian	 8 
Keeper of Stars, The	 18 
Killer Style	 32 

L 
Last Goodbye, A	 28 
Last Train, The	 32 
Leopard Diary, A	 30 
Liam Takes a Stand 	 26 
Likkle Miss Lou, A 	 29 
Line in the Sand, The	 25 
Little Brothers & Little Sisters	 22 
Little Doctor and the Fearless Beast	 27 
Little Regent, The	 18 
Love Is in the Bear	 18 
Love You Head to Toe	 20

M 
Making Sense of Dog Senses	 16 
Man Who Loved Libraries, The	 29 
Mango Monster, The	 6 
Many Hats of Louie the Rat, The	 23 
Marty at My Birthday Party	 14 
Maurice and His Dictionary	 31 
Maya	 26 
Meerkat Diary, A	 8 
Meranda and the Legend of the Lake	 34 
Midnight Club, The	 21 
Moto & Me	 31 
Mummy & Me: A Monster’s Tale	 4 
My Cat Looks Like My Dad	 25 
My Wild Life	 31

 

N 
Noisy Puddle, The	 19 
Not 'Til Tomorrow, Phoebe	 22 
Not Your Typical Book About the Environment	 32

 

O 
Odd Couples 	 30 
Oddrey 	 26 
Oddrey and the New Kid	 26 
Oddrey Joins the Team	 26 
One Giant Leap	 18 
One Tiny Bubble	 28 
Oscar Lives Next Door	 29 
Otis & Peanut	 15 
Otis & Peanut Find a Way	 15 
Otis & Peanut Forever and Ever	 15 
Our Woolly Bear	 18 

 

P 
Panda Opposites	 20 
Paper Boat, The	 25 
Park Connects Us, A	 23 
Patty Dreams	 12 
Phoebe Sounds It Out	 22 
Pierre & Paul: Avalanche!	 24 
Pierre & Paul: Dragon!	 24 
Pink Is for Everybody	 11 
Pretty Tricky	 30 
Princess Pru and the Ogre on the Hill	 24 
Princess Pru and the Switcheroo	 19 
 

R 
Raj’s Rule (For the Bathroom at School)	 24 
Ready, Set, Mango!	 13 
Revenge of the Raccoons	 26 
Robot SMASH!	 22 
Rock? Plant? Animal?	 30 
Rumie Goes Rafting	 18

 

S 
Same Here!	 30 
Secret Life of Money, The	 32 
Secret Schools	 31 
See You Next Year	 21 
Shaping Up Summer	 34 
Sizing Up Winter	 34 
Skunk on a String	 25 
Sloth at the Zoom	 23 
Small But Mighty	 30 
Snooze-O-Rama	 17 
Sometimes a Wall...	 27 
Sorry Life of Timothy Shmoe, The	 24 
Sorting Through Spring	 34 
Sour Cakes	 22 
Sour Cherry Tree, The	 25 
Sprout, Seed, Sprout	 21 
Squirrel-ish	 5 
Star Explodes, A	 28 
Starting From Scratch	 32

 

T 
Tastes Like Music	 31 
THAO: A Picture Book	 25 
This House Is Home	 27 
Three City Kitties	 4 
Ticket Around the World, A	 31 
Tray of Togetherness, The	 23 
Trending 	 31 
Tricky	 22 
Trouble with Time Travel, The	 22 
Tunnel, The	 27

 

U 
Up!	 20 
Upsy-Daisy, Baby!	 20 
PUsha and the Stolen Sun	 26 
 

W 
Wake Up, Little Pin!	 19 
Wallpaper	 25 
Weedflower, The	 6 
Weird Sisters: A Coop, Some Goop, and a Sandwich, The	 19 
Weird Sisters: A Note, a Goat, and a Casserole, The	 33 
Weird Sisters: A Robin, a Ribbon, and a Lawn Mower, The	 33 
West Meadows Detectives: The Case of the Berry Burglars	 33 
West Meadows Detectives: The Case of Maker Mischief	 33 
West Meadows Detectives: The Case of the Snack Snatcher	 33 
What About an Octopus?	 7 
What Happens Next	 26 
What If Soldiers Fought with Pillows?	 31 
What Makes a Bird?	 14 
What to Bring	 27 
When Molly Drew Dogs	 24 
When Planet Earth Was New	 28 
When Rabbit Was a Lion	 21 
While We Wait	 21 
Whirl	 27 
Why?	 29 
Why Do We Fight?	 32 
Why We Live Where We Live	 31 
Wild Ideas	 28 
William’s Getaway	 21 
Winter’s Coming	 29 
Wolf-Birds, The	 29 
Worms For Breakfast	 30

 

Y 
You and Me Both	 22 
You Are Never Alone	 28 
You Are One	 20 
You Are Stardust	 28

 You Are Two	 20



About Owlkids Books Inc.
Owlkids Books publications reflect and respect the intelligence, imagination,  

and curiosity of children, marrying substance and style. Covering a wide range of subjects,  
from insightful picture books and humorous graphic novels to thought-provoking non-fiction,  

our books for children aged 0–13 are recognized for their signature energy, creativity, sense of humor,  
and thematic relevance. They have been sold in more than 20 languages in countries around  
the world. Owlkids Books has been nominated three times for the BOP Bologna Prize for Best  

Children’s Publisher (North America) and is a division of Bayard Canada.

FRONT COVER ILLUSTRATION: © Meneka Repka (The Mango Monster)
BACK COVER ILLUSTRATION: © Marianne Ferrer (The Weedflower)

Rights Team:

Karen Boersma, Publisher 
karen.boersma@owlkids.com 

(Rights sales for UK, Australia, France, French Canada)

Judy Brunsek, Director of Sales & Marketing 
judy.brunsek@owlkids.com 

(Rights sales for rest of world)

Danielle Laver, Sales & Rights Coordinator  
danielle.laver@owlkids.com 

(Rights sales for Asia, royalties, and submissions)

Dytria Ruddy, Sales & Rights Assistant 
dytria.ruddy@owlkids.com 

(Other administrative needs) 
 
 
 

Made possible with the support of Ontario Creates

www.owlkidsbooks.com

 
 

Facebook.com/Owlkids

 
 

Instagram.com/OwlkidsPublishing

 
 

X.com/Owlkids

1 Eglinton Avenue East, Suite 800 
Toronto, ON M4P 3A1 

Canada


